	OBTS Number		NOTICE TO A		1. Arrest 3. Request for 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for					
ATION	Agency ORI Number FL 0 5 0 0 3 0 0	Agency Name BOYNTON BEA			Agency Report Number 34-21-0403					
ADMINISTRATION	Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many as Apply. 2. Traffic Felor	3. Misdemeanor	☐ 5, Ordinar		If Weapon Seized Enter Type Multiple Clearance					
ADM	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) 416 W. Boynton Beach Blvd, Boynto		Location	of Offense (Business N	Indicator					
	Date of Arrest Time of Arres					Inton Beach				
	Name (Last, First, Middle)	Alias	(Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #	, Etc)						
		Date of Birth	Height Weig	ht Eve Colo	r Hair Color	Complexion Build				
	B - Black O - Oriental / Asian W M 1 Scars, Marks, Tattoos, Unique Physical Features (Location	1/12/1968	6 15		GRY	FAIR THN				
ANT	TATTOOS BACK Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)			Marital Status	Religion	Indication of: Y N Unk. Alcohol Influence				
DEFENDANT	8312 Waterline Dr Apt 104, Boy	(City) Inton Beach		Zip) Pho 3472 (one) -	Residence Type 1. City 3. Florida				
5	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)		Zip) Pho	one \	2. County 4. Out of State Address Source				
	Business Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(State) (2	Zip) Pho	one \	Occupation MPluure					
	DR Number Class		INS Number	NS Number Place of Birth						
ш	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	· ·	Race Sex Da	e of Birth		USA 3. Felony 5. Juvenile				
CO-DEF	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race Sex Da	e of Birth	1. Arrested	4. Misdemeanor 3. Felony 5. Juvenile				
	Parent Name (Last) Legal Custodian	(First)	(Middle)		2. At Large	4. Misdemeanor Residence Phone				
	Other Address (Sireet, Apt. Number)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)	Business Phone				
 <u> </u>	Notified by: (Name)	D	Pate	me	Juvenile Disposition	1				
JUVENILE	Released To: (Name)	elationship			Handled/Processed w Dept. and Released	3. Incarcerated				
7	The above address was provided by Didelengant and/or Didelengant and/o									
	Court Clerk's Office (Phone 561-355-2526) informed of any Yes, By: (Name) Property Crime? Description of Property	change of address: ☐No: (Reason)		J. J	ou Allerided	Grade				
ш	Yes No D Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Disper	nse/ M. Manufacture Z. Othe			Value of Property					
CODE	N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver Distril P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use		er Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphetamine	C. Cocaine M.		phemalia/ U. Unknown pment Z. Other hetic				
CHARGE	Charge Description Burglary to a Structure		ounts Domestic Vi		lation Number	Violation of ORD#				
공	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount/Ur		403: (40)		apias Number	Bond				
CHARGE	Charge Description Grand Theft of Motor Vehicle		ounts Domestic Vi		lation Number 4(2)(c)(6)	Violation of ORD#				
충	Drug Activity N Drug Type N Amount/Ur N/A		403 <i>(6</i> 0		rant/Capias Number Bond					
CHARGE	Charge Description Criminal Mischief (over \$1,000)		ounts Domestic Vi	No Statute Vid 806.13(lation Number 1)(a)(b)(3)	Violation of ORD#				
공	N Drug Activity N Drug Type N/A Amount/Ur N/A Charge Description	40360	Warrant/Ca	apias Number	Bond					
CHARGE	Day 1 w 1 a a a		Domestic Vi		lation Number	Violation of ORD#				
공				Warrant/Ca	apias Number	Bond				
PEAR	Mandatory Appearance in Court ☐ Instruction No. 2	cation (Court, Room Number, Address buth County Courthouse	s) e, 200 West Atla	antic Ave, De	lray Beach, FL 3	33444				
TO APPEAR	You need not appear in Court but must Comply with instruction on reverse side. Month Day Year Time A.M. P									
NOTICE	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED.									
ž	Signature of Defenda	ant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodian) Signature of Arresting Office	,		Date Sign					
Z.	Name: ☐ Dangerous ☐ Resisted Arrest	Name of Arresting Officer (MU 1	I.D. #	e Verification (Printed by A NT)	Arrestee)				
ADMIN.	Suicidal Other:	D. Whitefield uch # Tracsporting Officer	1.D. #	<u>BU</u>		Page				
		D. Whitch-	eld 972	Sign	ess here is subject ed with an "X".	1 OF 1				

	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CA	AUSE AFFIDAVIT		1 Arre: 2 NTA		equest for Wan		1	Juvenile	N
	Agency ORI Number Agency II		DYNTON BEACH POLICE DEPT.		Agency Report Number 34 -21 -0403 60							
	Charge Type Check all that		3 Misdemea	anor	5 Ordinance	Special Notes			00			
	Apply 2 Traffic Fo	elony	4 Traffic Mis	sdemeanor	☐ 6 Other							
	Name (Last, First, Middle) Puglisi, Gino Anthon	у		Ali	as		Race W	Sex M		of Birth	968	
	Charge Description	W M 11/12/1968										
	Burglary to a Structur	Grand Theft of Motor Vehicle										
	Charge Description				Charge Description							
	Criminal Mischief (ov	er \$1,000))									
	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)						Race	Sex	Date	of Birth		
3	Lacel Address (Object Antalysis)											
	Local Address (Street, Apt Number)		(City	(State)	(Zip) Pi	none		Address So	ource			
	Business Address (Name, Street)		/ (City	/ / (State)	(Zip)			<u> </u>				
	,,,		(Oil)	(State)	(ZIP) Pr	ione		Occupation	1			
	The undersigned certifies and swears the	at he/she has just	and reasonable grounds	s to believe, and does believ	e that the above nam	ed Defendant committed	the following vi	inlation of law				
	t aroun aman ma backbay,,		_	_			are following vi	oldgoll of law.				
	Committed the below acts in my pres	ence.	I	Was observed by		Who told		That he	/she saw	the arre	sted person commit the be	low acts.
	Confessed to	Admitting th	e below facts	Was found to have come								
				Cal seco locate to make com	nitted the below acts,	resulting from my (descri	bed) investigati	on.				
	on The 3 Day of Se	ptember	20 21	At 0100			bed) investigati	on.				
ni		ptember	20 21	At 0100	■ A	М. 🔲 Р.М.						
n i	the city of Boynton Bea	ptember ich, within	20 21 the county of	_{At} 0100 of Palm Beach,	■ A	М. 🔲 Р.М.			LG A	uto S	Sales located a	t 724
n i		ptember ich, within	20 21 the county of	_{At} 0100 of Palm Beach,	■ A	М. 🔲 Р.М.			LG A	uto S	Sales located a	t 724
٧.	the city of Boynton Bea Federal Hwy in referen	ptember ach, within ce to a bu	20 21 the county of siness burgla	of Palm Beach, ary.	I, Detective	M. P.M. Whitefield, w	as called	d out to				
IJp	the city of Boynton Bea Federal Hwy in referen on arrival, BBPD office	ptember ich, within ce to a bu	20 21 the county of siness burgland d a sworn sta	of Palm Beach, ary.	I, Detective	Whitefield, w	as called	d out to	a folk			
Up ap	the city of Boynton Bea Federal Hwy in referen on arrival, BBPD office proximately 0900 this r	ptember ach, within ce to a bu rs gathere morning, h	20 21 the county of siness burgland a sworn state arrived and	of Palm Beach, ary.	I, Detective	Whitefield, w	as called	d out to	e folk	owin	g was stated: /	٩t
Up ap	the city of Boynton Bea Federal Hwy in referen on arrival, BBPD office proximately 0900 this r N#1GTHK23U05F8473:	nch, within ce to a bu as gathere morning, h	20 21 The county of siness burgland a sworn state arrived and the stolen from the stolen from the stolen from the stolen	of Palm Beach, ary. atement from the districted that a community on the west side.	I, Detective he business a silver 2005	Whitefield, w	as called y which the	d out to	e folk 000	owing	g was stated: /	At +ba+
Up ap [VI	the city of Boynton Bea Federal Hwy in referen on arrival, BBPD officer proximately 0900 this r N#1GTHK23U05F8473 e lock on the entrance	ptember ich, within ce to a bu rs gathere morning, h 37) had be gate of the	20 21 The county of siness burgland a sworn state arrived and the stolen from the compound	of Palm Beach, ary. atement from to do noticed that a ment west sid was missing (\$	I, Detective the business a silver 2005 e of the par 100) and the	Whitefield, w owner during GMC Sierra t king lot, close	as called g which the second the	time the	e folk 000 hortl	owing	g was stated: / er, he realized	At +ba+
Up ap VI the	the city of Boynton Bea Federal Hwy in referen on arrival, BBPD office proximately 0900 this r N#1GTHK23U05F8473 e lock on the entrance parently been entered	ptember ich, within ce to a bu rs gathere morning, h 37) had be gate of the via the so	20 21 The county of siness burgland a sworn stance arrived and the stolen from the compound the ast door	of Palm Beach, ary. atement from the distriction of the west side was missing (\$ 2, as all other do	I, Detective the business a silver 2005 e of the par 100) and the	Whitefield, w owner during GMC Sierra t king lot, close gate was op	as called y which the ruck wo est to the pen. He s	time the rth \$10, gate. Stated the months in the control of the co	e folk 000 hortl nat th	owing	g was stated: , er, he realized fice building h	At that ad
Up ap VI the ap	the city of Boynton Bea Federal Hwy in referen on arrival, BBPD office proximately 0900 this r N#1GTHK23U05F8473 e lock on the entrance parently been entered proximately 60 sets of	ptember ich, within ce to a bu rs gathere morning, h 37) had be gate of the via the so keys belor	20 21 The county of siness burgland a sworn stance arrived and the stolen from the stolen door aging to the stolen to the stolen from the sto	of Palm Beach, ary. Interment from the distriction of the west sid was missing (\$ 1, as all other develocles for sale	I, Detective the business a silver 2005 e of the par 100) and the pors remained on the lot.	Whitefield, w owner during GMC Sierra t king lot, close gate was op ed secured. St	as called y which the ruck wo est to the een. He s olen fro	time the rth \$10, a gate. Stated the m within imated	e follo 000 hortl nat the	owing	g was stated: , er, he realized fice building h ding were	At that ad
Up ap (VI the ap	the city of Boynton Bea Federal Hwy in referen on arrival, BBPD office proximately 0900 this r N#1GTHK23U05F8473 e lock on the entrance parently been entered proximately 60 sets of lelen from within the bu	ptember ich, within ce to a bu is gathere morning, h 37) had be gate of the via the so keys belor ilding was	20 21 The county of siness burgland a sworn state arrived and the stolen from the stolen dutheast door aging to the state a 45" Samsu	of Palm Beach, ary. Interest from the distribution of the west sid was missing (\$ 100 and the development of the development o	I, Detective the business a silver 2005 e of the par 100) and the pors remained on the lot, \$1.500), and	Whitefield, w owner during GMC Sierra t king lot, close gate was op ed secured. St which will co	as called y which the ruck wo est to the een. He s colen fro st an est	time the rth \$10, e gate. Stated the within imated	e follo 000 Shortl nat the 1 \$20,0	owing ly aftene off build	g was stated: / er, he realized fice building h ding were o replace. Also	At that ad
Up ap VI the ap sto	the city of Boynton Bea Federal Hwy in referen on arrival, BBPD office proximately 0900 this r N#1GTHK23U05F84733 e lock on the entrance of parently been entered proximately 60 sets of lelen from within the business under a carport	ptember ich, within ce to a bu s gathere morning, h 37) had be gate of the via the so keys belor ilding was where vel	20 21 If the county of siness burgland a sworn state arrived and the stolen from the stolen from the stolen door aging to the stolen stolen sa 45" Samsunicle repair ar	at 0100 of Palm Beach, ary. atement from the dinoticed that a common the west side was missing (\$ 100 and 100	I, Detective the business a silver 2005 e of the par 100) and the pors remained on the lot, \$1,500), and e is complet	Whitefield, w owner during GMC Sierra t king lot, close e gate was op ed secured. St which will co a Dell laptop	as called y which the ruck wo est to the een. He se colen fro st an est of from a	d out to time the rth \$10, e gate. S tated th m within imated desk (\$1	e follo 000 hortl hat the \$20,0	owing ly afte ne off buil 000 to). In to	g was stated: , er, he realized fice building h ding were o replace. Also the rear of the	At that ad
Up ap VI the ap ap sto	the city of Boynton Bea Federal Hwy in referen on arrival, BBPD office proximately 0900 this r N#1GTHK23U05F84733 e lock on the entrance of parently been entered proximately 60 sets of len from within the business under a carport	ptember ach, within ce to a bu as gathere morning, h 37) had be gate of the via the so keys belor ilding was where vel	20 21 The county of siness burgland a sworn state arrived and en stolen from the stolen from the stolen door aging to the stolen stolen arrivers, and plies	at 0100 of Palm Beach, ary. atement from the dinoticed that are the west side was missing (\$ 1, as all other development of the dinotices for sale and maintenancers (approximate)	I, Detective the business a silver 2005 e of the par 100) and the pors remained on the lot, \$1,500), and the is completely \$3,000).	Whitefield, w owner during GMC Sierra t king lot, close e gate was op ed secured. St which will co a Dell laptop ed, another D	as called y which the ruck wo est to the een. He se colen fro st an est of from a collence from	d out to time the rth \$10, e gate. S tated th m within imated desk (\$1	e follo 000 horth nat the \$20,0 toler	owing ly after ne offer build 000 to). In to	g was stated: / er, he realized fice building h ding were o replace. Also the rear of the ,000) and seve	At that ad
Up ap (VI the ap sto	the city of Boynton Bea Federal Hwy in referen on arrival, BBPD office proximately 0900 this r N#1GTHK23U05F84733 e lock on the entrance of parently been entered proximately 60 sets of lolen from within the business under a carport ols to include wrenches ite male, wearing a dai	ptember ich, within ce to a bu rs gathere morning, h 37) had be gate of the via the so keys belor ilding was where veh s, screwdrick basebal	20 21 The county of siness burgland a sworn state arrived and en stolen from the stolen from the stolen at the stolen at the stolen are stolen from the stolen are s	at 0100 of Palm Beach, ary. atement from the dinoticed that and the west side was missing (\$ as all other develocles for sale and the maintenancers (approximation of the proximation of	I, Detective the business a silver 2005 e of the par 100) and the pors remained on the lot, \$1,500), and te is completely \$3,000).	Whitefield, w owner during GMC Sierra t king lot, close e gate was op ed secured. St which will co a Dell laptop ed, another D Video surveil	as called y which the ruck wo est to the een. He se colen fro st an est of from a collence from	d out to time the rth \$10, e gate. S tated th m within imated desk (\$1	e follo 000 horth nat the \$20,0 toler	owing ly after ne offer build 000 to). In to	g was stated: / er, he realized fice building h ding were o replace. Also the rear of the ,000) and seve	At that ad
Up (VI the app sto	the city of Boynton Bea Federal Hwy in referen on arrival, BBPD office proximately 0900 this r N#1GTHK23U05F84733 e lock on the entrance of parently been entered proximately 60 sets of lelen from within the business under a carport	ptember ich, within ce to a bu rs gathere morning, h 37) had be gate of the via the so keys belor ilding was where veh s, screwdrick basebal	20 21 The county of siness burgland a sworn state arrived and en stolen from the stolen from the stolen at the stolen at the stolen are stolen from the stolen are s	at 0100 of Palm Beach, ary. atement from the dinoticed that and the west side was missing (\$ as all other develocles for sale and the maintenancers (approximation of the proximation of	I, Detective the business a silver 2005 e of the par 100) and the pors remained on the lot, \$1,500), and te is completely \$3,000).	Whitefield, w owner during GMC Sierra t king lot, close e gate was op ed secured. St which will co a Dell laptop ed, another D Video surveil	as called y which the ruck wo est to the een. He se colen fro st an est of from a collence from	d out to time the rth \$10, e gate. S tated th m within imated desk (\$1	e follo 000 horth nat the \$20,0 toler	owing ly after ne offer build 000 to 1). In to	g was stated: / er, he realized fice building h ding were o replace. Also the rear of the ,000) and seve	At that ad
Up ap VI the ap sto ou too	the city of Boynton Bea Federal Hwy in referen on arrival, BBPD officer proximately 0900 this r N#1GTHK23U05F84733 e lock on the entrance of parently been entered proximately 60 sets of lalen from within the business under a carport ols to include wrenches ite male, wearing a dampound before leaving	ptember ich, within ce to a bu is gathere morning, h 37) had be gate of the via the so keys belor ilding was where veh is, screwdrick basebal g in the sto	the county of siness burgland a sworn state arrived and en stolen from the stolen stolen at the stolen at 5 a 45" Samsunicle repair ar vers, and plied I cap, t-shirt, plen GMC tru	of Palm Beach, ary. Interest from the distribution of the west side was missing (\$ 100 and the distribution of the distribution of the distribution of the maintenance of the total established the total established the total established the total established the province of the total established the total established the total established the province of the total established the total establi	I, Detective the business a silver 2005 e of the par 100) and the pors remained on the lot, \$1,500), and e is completely \$3,000). approximate timated loss	Whitefield, w owner during GMC Sierra t king lot, close e gate was op ed secured. St which will co a Dell laptop ed, another D Video surveil ely 0200 hours s is \$36,600.	as called ruck wo est to the een. He s olen fro st an est from a Dell lapto lance fro s walking	time the rth \$10, e gate. S tated th m within imated desk (\$1 op was s om the leg in between	e follo 000 hortl nat the \$20,0 1,000 stoler busir weer	owing ly afte e buil 000 to). In to n (\$1, ness contacts	g was stated: / er, he realized fice building h ding were o replace. Also the rear of the ,000) and seve captured a this s within the	At that ad
Up ap VI the ap sto ou too wh	the city of Boynton Bea Federal Hwy in referen on arrival, BBPD officer proximately 0900 this r N#1GTHK23U05F84733 e lock on the entrance of parently been entered proximately 60 sets of later from within the business under a carport olds to include wrenches ite male, wearing a dar mpound before leaving	ptember ach, within ace to a bu as gathere morning, h by ate of the via the so keys belor ilding was where ver is, screwdri k basebal g in the sto burs today	the county of siness burgland a sworn state arrived and en stolen from the stolen from the stolen at 45" Samsunicle repair ar vers, and plied I cap, t-shirt, olen GMC true, Officer White,	at 0100 of Palm Beach, ary. atement from the dinoticed that a series in the west sid was missing (\$ 1, as all other downlicles for sale and the maintenancers (approximation and shorts, at a ck. The total estelled (ID 972)	I, Detective the business a silver 2005 e of the par 100) and the cors remained on the lot, \$1,500), and e is completely \$3,000). Approximated loss located the	Whitefield, w owner during GMC Sierra t king lot, close e gate was op ed secured. St which will co a Dell laptop ed, another D Video surveil ely 0200 hours s is \$36,600.	as called ruck wo est to the een. He s colen fro st an est from a from a coll lapto lance fro s walking	d out to time the rth \$10, e gate. S tated th m within imated desk (\$1 op was s om the l g in betweet 1700	e follo 000 hortl nat the \$20,0 stoler busir weer	ly after le offe buil 000 to). In to n (\$1, ness con cars	g was stated: / er, he realized fice building h ding were o replace. Also the rear of the ,000) and seve captured a this s within the	At that ad
Jp pap VI the ap ato oc wh	the city of Boynton Bea Federal Hwy in referen on arrival, BBPD office proximately 0900 this r N#1GTHK23U05F84733 e lock on the entrance of parently been entered proximately 60 sets of lolen from within the business under a carport ols to include wrenches ite male, wearing a dai	ptember ach, within ace to a bu as gathere morning, h by ate of the via the so keys belor ilding was where ver is, screwdri k basebal g in the sto burs today	the county of siness burgland a sworn state arrived and en stolen from the stolen from the stolen at 45" Samsunicle repair ar vers, and plied I cap, t-shirt, olen GMC true, Officer White,	at 0100 of Palm Beach, ary. atement from the dinoticed that a series in the west sid was missing (\$ 1, as all other downlicles for sale and the maintenancers (approximation and shorts, at a ck. The total estelled (ID 972)	I, Detective the business a silver 2005 e of the par 100) and the cors remained on the lot, \$1,500), and e is completely \$3,000). Approximated loss located the	Whitefield, w owner during GMC Sierra t king lot, close e gate was op ed secured. St which will co a Dell laptop ed, another D Video surveil ely 0200 hours s is \$36,600.	as called ruck wo est to the een. He s colen fro st an est from a from a coll lapto lance fro s walking	d out to time the rth \$10, e gate. S tated th m within imated desk (\$1 op was s om the l g in betweet 1700	e follo 000 hortl nat the \$20,0 stoler busir weer	ly after le offe buil 000 to). In to n (\$1, ness con cars	g was stated: / er, he realized fice building h ding were o replace. Also the rear of the ,000) and seve captured a this s within the	At that ad

At approximately 1250 hours today, Officer Whitefield (ID 972) located the vehicle southbound at 1700 N. Seacrest Blvd being driven by a white male, later identified as Gino Puglisi (DOB 11/12/1968). Officer Whitefield clearly observed the driver of the vehicle. He activated his lights and siren to affect a traffic stop after which Puglisi began driving at a high rate of speed. After a brief pursuit, Officer Whitefield discontinued the pursuit due to the reckless actions of the driver (case 21-040378). Moments later, officers observed the vehicle after it apparently crashed into the corner of an office building at 432 W. Boynton Beach Blvd. Puglisi was observed taking flight from the vehicle and after a perimeter was established, he was subsequently apprehended in front of 416 W. Boynton Beach Blvd where he was pretending to grill on the porch of a first floor corner apartment. He was wearing a navy baseball cap, a t-shirt and shorts as pictured in the surveillance video from the burglary. He refused to speak to detectives regarding the incident. The vehicle was towed to BBPD for processing and the owner was notified. All 60 stolen vehicle keys were recovered from the vehicle.

Based on the aforementioned, I find probable cause to charge Puglisi with one count of Burglary to a Structure in violation of F.S.S. 810.02(4)(a), one count of Grand Theft of a Motor Vehicle in violation of F.S.S. 812.014(2)(c)(6), and Criminal Mischief in violation of 806.13(1)(a)(b)(3).

The foregoing instrument was swom to or affirmed and subscribed before me

Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)

09/03/2021

Date

D. Whitefield

(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer)

09/03/2021

Date

Page 1 OF 1